#### 503657467 01/20/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH ROSE	12/19/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOICECRAFT, INC.
Street Address:	4604 VIA GENNITA
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93111

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7289675

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)679-0580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ivrecording@intven.com **Correspondent Name:** PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BIANCA ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Bianca Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=09-216096 Inventor ASN#page1.tif

**REEL: 037538 FRAME: 0480** 503657467

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: UC98-060-2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Name:

KENNETH ROSE

Address:

P.O. BOX 1104

OJAI, CA 93024

Nationality:

U.K. CITIZEN

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE:

VOICECRAFT, INC.

Address:

4604 VIA GENNITA

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93111

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### SCALABLE PREDICTIVE CODING METHOD AND APPARATUS

and which is found in

- (a) U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 60/068,331 filed on December 19, 1997; and
- U.S. nonprovisional patent application serial no. 09/216,096, filed on December 18, 1998; (b)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said

Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Date: 12//9/6/

Inventor:

KENNETH ROSE

REEL: 012578-ERAME: 0924 REEL: 037538 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 01/20/2016

**RECORDED: 01/28/2002**